

## 29th September 2023

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Trichocare Diagnostics Ltd & Trichocare Consulting Ltd t/as Colourstart

Our Ref: 64272133

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

## **Public Liability & Products Liability - Trichocare Diagnostics Ltd**

**Insurer:** Beazley

Policy number: W5204O22PNHD

**Cover period:** 27<sup>th</sup> September 2023 to 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Indemnity limit: £2,000,000

On behalf of the Insurer we can confirm that:

- 1. Colourstart® Test 65mcg Cutaneous Patch carries cover in the event of the product failing to perform its intended function.
- 2. The policy will respond, where Colourstart® is not accepted as an approved patch testing method under an individual salon's policy (Contingent Public Liability Cover). This is subject to the terms and conditions as per this policy wording and the product being used as licenced. Colour manufacturer &/or vendor instruction has no material impact on cover.
- 3. It is a requirement that the individual salons all hold their own Public Liability insurance with limits no less than £2,000,000.

## **Professional Indemnity - Trichocare Diagnostics Ltd**

**Insurer:** Beazley

Policy number: W5204O22PNHD

**Cover period:** 27<sup>th</sup> September 2023 to 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Indemnity limit: £250,000

The information provided in this is intended to give a brief overview of the cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy(ies), including terms and conditions, are given in the relevant policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such. Please contact us if you require any further information.

r lease contact as it you require any further informatio

Yours sincerely,

Tamra Hodgetts ACII, Chartered Insurance Broker

Tiftodgelly

Tel: 0333 3660 942 Email: insurance@sentiosalons.co.uk Web: www.sentiosalons.co.uk

Sentio Insurance Brokers Ltd T/as Sentio Salons is an Appointed Representative of Movo Partnership Ltd who are directly authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority with registration number 823503.

Registered Office: First Floor, 30 High Street, Chislehurst, BR7 5AS. Registered in England No: 11544238.